

PPA No.7/2025  
Rajat Malhotra Vs. University of Delhi

11.08.2025

*Matter is put up before the undersigned pursuant to office order bearing No.Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2025/18229-18269 dated 05.06.2025 as learned Principal District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket has been elevated to Hon'ble Delhi High Court.*

Present:- Sh. J.A. Chaudhary, learned counsel for the  
applicant

File is taken up today on an application under Section 151 CPC filed by applicant (appellant) for early hearing of application under Section 9(3) of PPA filed alongwith the appeal.

Heard.

Put up for consideration on 13.08.2025.

(SAVITA RAO)  
District Judge (Commercial Court) – 01 /  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Officiating)  
South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi : 11.08.2025