

CNR No.DLST01-008082-2025
PPA No.7/25
Rajat Malhotra Vs. University of Delhi

11.05.2026

Present:- Appellant with Sh. Utkarsh Bhargava, Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Anurag Ojha, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent
via video conferencing.
Sh. Dipak Raj proxy Counsel for Sh. Anurag Ojha,
Ld. Counsel for Respondent along with Sh. Rupesh
Kumar, Section Officer (Estate) and Sh. Prem Chand
Bhagat, Sr. Assistant (Estate), from University of
Delhi.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent submits that he is
presently in High Court where he had to appear in an urgent
manner which is in supplementary list.

Adjournment is sought for addressing arguments.

**Fixed 25.07.2026 for arguments on application of
appellant under Order XLI Rule 27 read with Section 151 and on
appeal.**

**Interim order to continue till the next date of
hearing.**

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (*ab*)